

No. 19-1368

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

WAL-MART STORES, INC., ET AL.,
PETITIONERS,

V.

TEXAS ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMMISSION, ET AL.,
RESPONDENTS.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit*

**BRIEF FOR THE CATO INSTITUTE AS
AMICUS CURIAE SUPPORTING PETITIONERS**

Ilya Shapiro
Counsel of Record
Trevor Burrus
James T. Knight II
CATO INSTITUTE
1000 Mass. Ave. N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 842-0200
ishapiro@cato.org

July 10, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE GRANDFATHER CLAUSE IS FACIALLY DISCRIMINATORY AND HAS PERPETUATED TEXAS'S UNCONSTITUTIONAL RESIDENCY- BASED PERMITTING REGIME	3
II. THE FIFTH CIRCUIT'S INTERPRETATION OF THE DISCRIMINATORY EFFECTS TEST IS FLATLY INCONSISTENT WITH <i>TENNESSEE WINE</i>	6
III. THE FIFTH CIRCUIT'S NARROW INTERPRETATION OF THE DORMANT COMMERCE CLAUSE IMPROPERLY TREATS IT AS A SECOND-CLASS CONSTITUTIONAL RESTRAINT	10
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
 Cases	
<i>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Abbott</i> , 495 F.3d 151 (5th Cir. 2007)	7
<i>Andrus v. Texas</i> , 590 U.S. ____ (2020).....	11
<i>Cooper v. McBeath</i> , 11 F.3d 547 (5th Cir. 1994).....	4
<i>Exxon Corp. v. Governor of Md.</i> , 437 U.S. 117 (1978)	7
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. Tex. Dep’t of Transp.</i> , 264 F.3d 493 (5th Cir. 2001)	7
<i>Gibbons v. Ogden</i> , 22 US. (9 Wheat.) 1 (1824)	11
<i>Granholt v. Heald</i> , 544 U.S. 460 (2005).....	2
<i>Philadelphia v. New Jersey</i> , 437 U.S. 617 (1978).....	2
<i>S. Wine & Spirits of Texas, Inc. v. Steen</i> , 486 F. Supp. 2d 626 (W.D. Tex. 2007).....	5
<i>Tenn. Wine and Spirits Retailers Ass’n v. Thomas</i> , 129 S. Ct. 2449 (2019).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Tex. Alcoholic Bev. Comm’n</i> , 945 F.3d 206 (5th Cir. 2019).....	<i>passim</i>
 Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. Const. art. I, § 8	10
 Statutes	
Tex. Alco. Bev. Code § 22.16.....	5
